
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov
(304) 926-0450
fax; (304)926-0452 , n/r u n pmi

^  ' Monday, March 22, 2021

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Vertical Plugging

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION, LLC

STORAGE TECHNICAL SERVICES - 6TH FLOOR

1700 MACCORKLE AVE. SE.

CHARLESTON, WV 25314

Re: Permit approval for 4264
47-103-00400-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

/■'Jariles
/"'Clue/' '

./ /
Operator's Well Number: 4264

Farm Name: HOHMAN, CLARENCE
U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-103-00400-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 3/22/2021

Promoting a healthy environment.
03/26/2021
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PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions may result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

03/26/2021
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WW-4B 1) Date January 6 , 20 21
Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's

Well No > Victory A 4264
3) API Well No. 47- 103 - 004000000

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /

(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowX

5) Location: Elevation 1080.2' Watershed Lynn Camp Run
District Proctor County Wstzel Quadrangle

6) Well Operator Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC 7) Designated Agent Brad Nelson, Storage Engineer
Address MacCorkle Avenue S.E., P.O. Box 1273 Address 4*55 Racetrack Road

Charleston, WV 25325 Washington, PA 15301

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Name Derek Haught Name Contractor Services, Inc. of West Virginia (ConServ)

Address P-D. Box 85 Address 929 Charleston Road

Smithville, WV 26178 Spencer, WV 25276

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

Refer to enclosed:

1) Well job plan.

2) Prior to P&A wellbore schematic.

3) Proposed P&A wellbore schematic.

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB § 1 2021

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date 1/13/21

03/26/2021
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WELL JOB PLAN

Objective: Plug and Abandonment

Well Engineering & Technology PAGE 3 DATE JOB PREPARED: 10/6/2020

LAST PROFILE UPDATE:

TITLE Plug and Abandonment WORK TYPE: M0D3

FIELD Victory A WELL: 4264

STATE WV SHL (Lat/Long): 39.699440 -60.65334 API: 47-103-00400-00-00

TWP Proctor BHL (Lat/Long): 39.699440 -80.65334 CNTY: Wetzel

PROCEDURE
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Obtain NRP clearances, TOPs, pipeline crossing eval, etc.
Obtain State plugging permit.
Notify Reservoir Engineering & Geosdences (REG) of Intent to take well out of service.
Prepare access road and well site. Install ECD's per EM&CP.
Service all wellriead valves.

Document Initial tubing / casing / annular pressures. If annular pressures are greater than 200 psig, consult with WE&T Engineer.
Load T X 8-5/8" and 8-5/8" x 10-3/4" annuli with kill fluid. Load 10-3/4" x 13-3/8" annulus with TFW.

Kill well. Consult with WE&T Engineer for fluid and density.
Jump on a 4" drilling valve. Wellbore Is restricted.
Obtain CBL from TD to surfece - keep hole full while logging. Notify WET engineer for CBL evaluation - procedure may change depending on results.
MIRU service rig.
NU 2000 # BOPs (double ram with blind & pipe + annular). Secure BOPs to eliminate free movement.
Function and pressure test low/high to 250/1600 psig using packer set <30 ft. Pressure test TlW/stabbing valves.
TIH with work string and clean to TD at -1891'.
Circulate two bottoms up.

TOOH. 8
TBIH open-ended and spot balanced cement plug(s) from TD to 1600 fL WOC minimum Xhrs, tag cement If cement top Is deeper than 1700', tlien
Install second cement plug.
Install cast-iron DBP above cement plug.
ND BOPs, install pulling nipple on 7", dress 8-5/8" to accommodate BOPE.

NU 11" BOPE (blind pipe) and annuiar on 8-5/8" casing. Need kill choke outlets below blind rams.
Function and pressure test low / high to 250 psig /1500 psig.
Wireline freepoint and cut / pull all 7" casing that Is free.
Consult with WE&T Engineer to determine whether CBL needs to be ran inside 8-5/8°.

Consult with WE&T Engineer to determine next steps.

If needed, next objective is to Install annular cement barriers via perf and squeeze method.
Install balanced cement plugs across all perf intervals, known 0/G/W zones, casing stubs, and casing shoes.
ND BOP equipment.

NU 11" BOPE (blind + pipe) and annular on 10-3/4" casing. Need kill choke outlets below blind rams.
Function and pressure test low / high to 250 psig / 500 psig.
Wireline freepoint and cut / puil all 8-5/6" casing that Is free.
Consult with WE&T Engineer to determine next steps.

If needed, next objective is to Install annular cement barriers via perf and squeeze method.
Install balanced cement plugs across all perf intervals, known 0/G/W zones, casing stubs, and casing shoes.
ND BOP equipment.
Attempt to pull all 10-3/4" casing. If can't pull all of the 10-3/4"' casing will need to either cut casing 50 ft below txittom of Pittsburgh Coal, pull, and
cement to surface, or perf/squeeze to surface. Free point. State Inspector, and/or coal operator (If applicable), will dictate method.
Cement grout behind 13-3/8" casing.
TIH with work string and spot balanced cement plug(s) from top of cement plug to surface. WOC minimum 10 hrs, tag cement, and TOOH.
Top off well and all annuli with cement

Install 7" csg monument 30" above GL, tack weld cap, and affix API number.
Reclaim road and location.

f/f3/2J

REceiveo

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 0 1 2021
PREPARED BY:

Brad Nelson
REVIEWED BY: APPROVED:

WV Department of

Eiivltrjnmantai ProtectionPREP DATE:
10/6/2020

03/26/2021



~ not to scale ~

' no fresh water shows

reported by driller

4
Pittsburgh Coal 860'-868'

Sea Level @ 1080.2 ft

;:;:; i gig pgh:i{^:1 i5'^4jt j!';

:iG^;Sand44g8r15Q!:';

4710 3 0 04 0 oVfcTORYA 4264
Proposed P&A
(as of 12/11/2020)

iT'r.13-3/8" casing @ 80'

1°'Salt Sand 1594-1622

2"" Salt Sand 1667-1694

3"" Salt Sand 1753'-1780

7 casing (® 1967

Cement plug from 1891-1972

Lead plug at 1972

10-3/4" casing (g 1198'

1515 sx. (1780 ft') of cement was used
during 1953 well wotkover. Total calculated
annular volume is 1800 ff. Therefore,
possible all casing annuii cemented to
surface.

If CBL indicates no cement behind f»pe,
casing will e/tfier be cut andpulled or a
perf/squeeze attempted.

lighter grey indicates original cement

darker grey indicates plugging cement

8-5/8" csg (g 1848'

Perfsfrom 1844'-1880'

received

Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 0 1 2021

wv Department or
Environmental Pfotectrori

TD 1972' 03/26/2021



~ not to scale ~

' no fresh water shows

reported by driller

Pittsburgh Cqai 860'-868'

471030 040 OfviCTORY A 4264
Prior to P&A

(as of 10/6/2020)

13-3/8" casing @ 80'

10-3/4" casing (g 1198'

Sea teve/ (© 1080.2 ft

pgrrlfWdii 31S'i-:f4iS

(ias;Sjanai4g8yi501

r' Sa t Sand 1594-1622

2"° Salt Sand 1667'-1694'

3"® Salt Sand 1753'-1780'

8-5/8" csg @ 1848'

7 casing

Cement plug from 1891-1972

Lead plug at 1972

1515 sx. (1780 tf) of cement was used
during 1953 well workover. Total calculated
aimular volume is 1800 ff. Therefore,
possible all casing amuli cemented to
surface.

Perfsfrom 18441-

FEB 0 1

WV Dopafirneh'' oi
Environmental i-roteiOsiB'''

TD 1972'
03/26/2021



Quadrangle.

Permit Vn. WE3?'-^00

State of west Virginia

DEPAriTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WELL RECORD

4?1O3O940oP

on or Gob WdL—Oaa-

r^tnp.oy THE MAMUFACTOaffiS IJQHT MD HEAT COMPAMY

800 Union aCrast Bldg.. Paih. 19. fa.

Location (^ters).

Wea No-JetoBJZ=2022itl jsa^_2mi
Proctor «Vmif.y Wetzel

The snzfhce of tract is owned in fee by.

-Address-

MInezal rights are owned by.

-Address.

Drilling Deceinber 7.
Drilling completed March l8^ ^9?^
Date Shot—: .Prom- JTo.

Witti.

Open Plow 6.0 /lOths Water in_
./lOths Merc. in.

.hidi

Caaing and
Tolnng

Used in
DrUUng

in
W^

Packers

Size

tA Find ̂  pnrfriw

i« 79' li

1ft ng?' 10" fi{»» n9

1^1^ 8 s/8 ififS'

gap 7 n" Depth

R ft/1 A

ft p5*rf, top

ft p«rf. lyift-nn?

PetLtop ^
Pisrrf K«H!Arw

Volume. 60.709
Jfach CASING CE3SIBNTED. .SIZEL J&To.Pt. .Date

RockPresstire-

Oil ^

_215_ -Jba. ji.

-Co. PL

■  hrs.

Presh water.

Salt water

J^eeL.

.feet.

Jbhls., Ist 24 hrs.

feet

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT.

PBBT INGHESL

-INCHES

JBEBT.

.feet JPBBT. JNCHBSL _FEET.

.INCHED

JNCHES

Formation

Top of Max(
Bottom of

Set Lead P:

Total Depth

:o

l

a

Max<

S

ig

Additoaal repair

Set Dig.
DriHing O

Ma ^l

!o nmi

ihi

Contractor

Date

10-5-55

Pilled Dp
Top of Maxt
Bottom of

Tbtal Depth

Color

and

:on Sand

ne

lenced

[Qmpany To

1.2

to WeU #F

Commenced

Dls

th cement

on Sand

xton Sand

Hard or
Soft

3033^ (1-^61-) on work order 1551-L-

1?September 1955 Co npleted Sept

Top

X9l^T
1972
1972
1972

September 2 1955 Cio

VOIBME AHD IBBBSOSE

Iilquid

Water

1891
idkh
1880

Bottun

ileted Octonp.

Size
Orifice

1"

1972

1891

OitOaa
or Water

SchiLnmberger Measurement

^6-k Dated

sniber 21, 19
5er k, 1955

Volume

27.lM^

7" Casing
between

foot. So

-

Sand

M axton 3/^

 Ps:
Idk^
ihliml

irf

Csivgf^

Of

Depth
Found

9-12-55

^5

HIES
60

5  6

orated

and IBBO
iberger Mea

wit;

wL-

;h

Bemarfcs

 216 shots
th 6 shots per
surement

RECEIVED

• Office of Oil and Of.H:

FEB 0 1 ?021

VVV Departmeni. o\

EnvironmeRtal Proiectior^

(Orer)

03/26/2021



FORM 109 CSD

Record of well No.

Company 4?iO3 0O4O0 ?

on Farm Acres

r» y ♦ Yi^ Field County V» State

Rig Commenced ISS? » Completed geewi^ S j 19a

Drilling Commenced Bseattatooy ?• 1^3 , Completed Stoob 19

Contractor Address

Driller's Name

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Conductor 18"^' 10" % 7" «s/«» 5 a/16" 4" 8"

Uoed in Drlsc.

Left in well im*3» <MMe«wA Atk ttewlR e» )

PACKER RECORD 7^' HM' ,  /?/<?' SHOOTING RECORD

Sixc Depth Set T^peFa<dcsr Date 'Fgpe Explosive Amount
DEPTH

Top Bottom

Volome

Before Gu. Ft.

Volume

After Co. Ft

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Beadinir

in Inches
Liquid Size

Orifice

PBESSUBS m MIK.
24 Hour

R. P.
Date Volume Sand

1 2 3 b $ Max. E. P. Houza

4,& ' %K6«r do.loy Btoro 1 2 3 $ 8 ZiS 17

TOTAL INITIAL OPEN j=^LOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

FORHATION THICIQ«BS8|

m7

seif^m' of ma«isi Ssiai wn

19?t

iMltiSsmeSi repair to to &eie» 2S$h4if9^9i^ totod 9^^^^

Sek W^S4 t^mmssA Scpbtotoif a.<t» Iggg toaga«toa toptotoar-gla 3^]^
B$i21iJQg CtoisfcBBeed XS@ toiglgtoa tot<tor .!}<: IgS?

CSoatoSt^to ■ ewga^ focaa

ABO aims

tolrae
_S S-

L2 HBtor 1« 27,1^ Bagtoft 3^ 3

W

Filled sp «ito cesent im. mt fa eui]^ getfoaatod with ̂  etoto betoeen

of Baestea Saad aai TOAh 6 pt» ftofe.

tottoB of tostaas Stod 188B RECEIVED

Office of Oi! an<^l Os<.totol 'Set^ um.

FEB 0 1 202!

WV Department

Environmental Proiectior!

jjea^aqar

4 mwBWWaaMBtB and found to be correct hy

^Contractor

Examined aiid Approved^

NOTE—The above blank most be filled ont eaxefnUy by fhe contractor, with a wu
bill for drillinir. All formations and known eands must be ffiven by tb«ir proper
wbat sand and at what depth Oil, Gas or water was found, the quality of same,'

-lidd Snpermtendent

-- tô aeeuzate.record of the well, and aceomiruiy. when presented for payment of thename, with steel him meesurements, end ttnder the he^ of *^anaxks" must be recorded in
qoali^ of the sand, and ihlekness of pay.

03/26/2021



FORM too ceo

-  *

1^ ^esi
Comtiaiiy 4710300Divijaoii-lHi lwlfe«BE^.g* .

Record of wen No. on |i^ ̂ Farm Acres

sasjrw FMd » County ur. State

■ Rig Commenced Semtiba>: *fi. 19?? , Completed B̂^mker 5-

Drillizu; Commenced &»aBEab«r 19®, Comnleted fSproh Id« 19Sh

. Contractor ikk^ Address

Driller's Name

OOP

CASING AND TUBING RECORD

Condoctor 13" 10" 0 5/8" • 8 8/18" 4" 8"

Used in Drlg.
/ / /

Left in well mm V' /

4a^»s» '  fHlBftarad vitfa ^tbSPOBAA sail
PACKER RECORD SHOOTING RECC>RD

Size Depth Set "l^rpe Packer Data Type Explosive Asnonnt DEPTH

Top Bottom

Volnme

Before On. Ft.

Vbhuse

After Co. FL

VOLUME AND PRESSURE

Date -  LinoSd SIxo
• PBBSSUBE Xbr MJK.

24Hotir

B. P.in Incites Orifice
Volnme Sand

1 ft k 8
Max. Rap. Ebnxa

6*0 !• 60.739 rnsasm ft ? 8 ms 17
TOTAL INITIAL O.PEN FLOW CUBIC FEET PER 24 HOURS

FOBBIATION-

Sgit iis»A

.m

nvraTwfaw^y abovo In^oziDatioii

—uiid

THICKMBS8

7;

RECEIVED

Office of Oil snd Qfr?

-fee-o 12021

WV nftpaitment ai
Environmental Proteciton

and fcNxad to be eorreet bar

;—Contractor

atid A

L

Fiiii>#u

'<aSw^Cabove Ui^ be dS^out eazefoUy ̂  the oontraetor. with a eoiii:i^to and aoentate teeozd of the ̂rall, whan ff̂ zrted for vansoeixt of iiie
bffl for driUii^. All fozmatioM ai^ knows sands awat he given by liiair pn^er saine* wifo stad line aMasarsmenta. and of "B^nadca" nivmt be zeeoxded in
what sand and at what d^ikth Oik Gas or water was found. t& noantitr of eanie, the tmality of the sand, and of pay. ^

03/26/2021



WW-4A

Revised 6-07

1) Date;
2) Operator's Well Number

Viotofy A 4264

47108094009

3)APIWeUNo.:47- 103 00400(K»0

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
Ik::.:;:::::;.:::.I:^i;)NOTICEOF-APPL!^CATIONW^

4) Surface 0wner(s) to be served:
(a) Name MWtfee Pr(yettte$. LLC

Address

(b)Name

Address

(c) Name
Address

6) In^ecier
Address

3708 intema^na) Btvd,

Vienna, OH 44473

Derek Haught

P.O.Box 85

SnHmw1le,WV26l78

Telephone 304-a)6-76i3

5) (a) Coal Operator
NBm6 KSuffay Energy Corpcrahon. Amencan Consolidated Natural ftesoofces, tnc.

Address 46226 Nattonal

a Ctairsviife, OH 43960

<b) Coal 0wner(s) with Declaration
Name

Address

Name

Address

Murray Energy Coipofalion.AroefteanCOT5oMa>«dNaiura1 Resources. Inc.

^vwwrhiSlCp-Z PA /S3/^

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Name Not teased.

Address

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have jreeoived this Form and the follow iug doottments:

(1) Hie applioalion to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW*4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and deticribes the
well its and the plugging work order- and

(2) The plat (survejror's map) showing the well location on Form WWS.

liie reason you received these docuimmls is that you ha\-e rights regarding the uf^hcahon which are summan^ssd in <hc tnstmclions on the revarscs side
Howew, you are not xoquhed to lake any action at all

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Vfiginta Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has hied this Notice and Application and
a^ompdjp^dx^ documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the OHics of Oil and Gas, West Virgiina De^pamnenf of Enviromnemal
Protection, with lespcct to the well at die location described on the at^chcd Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copi^ of this Notice,
the Ai^hcatictti, mid tb& plat l^ve been mailed by registemd or certified mail or delivered by hand to the personCs) namod above (or by publication in
cei^ cimum«tance5S) on or befom the day of mailing OF deliveiy to the Chief

OomnwxweaWi ̂  Pennisyivafiia^ NqW
Balne Rybsfti. Notary Public

My doflFuniission expires May 11.2022
Commission number 1332TO3

Well Operator CtAanbte Gas Trananission, IXC
WUKSiXmSsgM

Address 465 Ftecetratit Road

RECEIVE»

"OTnwufOiigmii^

.FEB.Al-ZCZI

Washington, PA 1$30t

and sworn bi^re fte

Telephone 724-2«)-o6io

^  day of
jii

.ML
Envifonmentai Pretaetion

ij uj -̂w

Notary Public

Commoflweslth of Pennsyiyan

iiilMliiiilllii

Ctos'priva^

Inieinese or nete«M to oontply with etatotory or regulatory re^nireutenta, including freedom of lufonnation Act requesto. Our
ofQoe will ajpprofir^teljr secnure your personal infonaaidon. If you have any questions ahout our use of your p»t^ubI03/26/2021



f
Columbia
Pipeline Group

1700 MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston. WV 25325

January 8,2021

Milltree Properties, LLC
3708 International Boulevard

Vienna, OH 44473

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC is applying for a permit to the WV Department of Environmental
Protection - Office of Oil and Gas, to plug and abandon an existing underground natural gas storage
well located on property owned by you. As reference, the field and well ID is Victory A 4264 (API #
47-103-00400-0000).

As part of the well permitting process, Columbia, the well operator, is required to provide a copy of all
applicable permit application forms for your review and record retention.

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

received
Office of Oil and Gsst

FEB 01 2021

WVDepaitmamof
EnvironmentaiPfotecag^

03/26/2021
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U.S. Postal Service'" ;|
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT |
Domestic Mail Only I

For delivery mformation, visit our website at wwwMSps.com^,

PS Form 3S00, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-9047 See Reverse for Instructions

03/26/2021
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Certified Mall serwee provides the foliowing benefits;
A receipt pis porOon of P

e
 Certified Mail i

f
abeO.

a
 A
 unh|ue Identifier for your mallpiece.

B
 Efeclronic vertficatton of dellv^ w

 attempted
deiivety.

■
 A
 record of delivery pcluding tite recipients

slgnaPre) P
P
 Is retained by P

e
 Postal Service'

fer a
 specified period.

tmportant Rembtderx
a
 You m

a
y
 purclmse Certified Mail sendee w

I
P

Rrst-Ciass Mall®, First-Class FScimge Service®,

a
 (Srtified M

a
n
 service is nof available P

Intemattonal malL

or an elK^ente return receipt, ̂
 a retail

associate tef ̂
lstam». To receive a

 duplicate
return receipt fo( no additional fee, present Pis
USPSS-pi^tmarked Certffied Mail receipt to p

e
retati as^iate. 

s
|

ResPcted deiivety sendee, vPich prordd^ i i
c
n

of Certled Mail sarvfca d
t
m
 not ohange die

Insurance c
^
e
m
g
e
 automadc^^ induded w

l
!

oertaiii W
o
d
f
y
 Mial Items.

®
 l^f an iHidMon^ feSi and wflh a

 jpioper
endorsement on die m^Ipfece, you may request
the following services:
- Behifti receipt service, wdilch provides a

 record
of delivery (Including die reclpleitfs sfgnahire).
You m

i
 r^uest a

 hardt^py mtmn receipt 
an

efectionlc version, fm
 a
 hardc^y redttii recelpl,

complete P
S
 Rmtii 3811, 

R§1mn
m
r
n
i
p
^
m
r
n
h
m
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Q
m
 3811 to your nmlfplecr.
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^
v
^
M
f
v
l
c
e
,
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^
i
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 of age
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r
e
^
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»
f
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u
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 postmark on
ills Cemfi^ Mail receipt please present your
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1/29/2021 USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results 4710300400p
alert: USPS IS EXPERIENCING UNPRECEDENTED VOLUME INCREASES AND LIMITED EMPL...

USPSTracking 47i03 004 00i°FAQs >

Track Another Package +

Tracking Number: 70183090000172179766 ^

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 9:42 am on January 20, 2021 in VIENNA,
OH 44473.

CD
CD
a.
O"
Q>
o

January 20, 2021 at 9:42 am ^

(2r Delivered

Delivered, Left with Individual
VIENNA, OH 44473

Get Updates v

Text & Email Updates N/

Tracking History

January 20,2021,9:42 am

Delivered, Left with Individual

VIENNA, OH 44473

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 9:42 am on January 20,2021 in VIENNA,

44473.

FEB 0 1 202j

January 20,2021,7:49 am

Out for Delivery ^°^sction
VIENNA, OH 44473

httpsy/toois.usps.com/go/T rackConfinnAction?qtc_tLabels1 =70183090000172179766 1/3

03/26/2021



1^9/2021

January 20,2021,7:38 am

Arrived at Unit

VIENNA, OH 44473

USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results

47103004 oof

January 19,2021,5:47 am

Departed USPS Regional Facility

YOUNGSTOWN OH DISTRIBUTION CENTER

January 18,2021,10:50 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility
YOUNGSTOWN OH DISTRIBUTION CENTER

January 18,2021

In Transit to Next Facility

January 16,2021,11:17 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility

CLEVELAND OH DISTRIBUTION CENTER

January 16,2021,4:(^ am

Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility

YOUNGSTOWN OH DISTRIBUTION CENTER

Q.

I

January 15,2021,4:09 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Destination Facility

CLEVELAND OH DISTRIBUTION CENTER

January 8,2021,10:42 pm

Arrived at USPS Regional Origin Facility

PITTSBURGH PA DISTRIBUTION CENTER

January 8,2021,4:56 pm

Departed Post Office

PITTSBURGH, PA 15224

RECEIVED

Office of Oi! and

FEB ® 1 2021

WV Departmeniot

Environmental

January 8,2021,2:48 pm

USPS In possession of item

PITTSBURGH, PA 15224

http8://tool8.u8ps.com/go/TrackConfinnAction?qtc_tLabel8l=70183090000172179766 2/3

03/26/2021



03&0400P
umbia
ine Group

1700 MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

January 8,2021

Murray Energy Corporation
American Consolidated Natural Resources, Inc.

Attn; Mason Smith

46226 National Road

St. Clairsville, OH 43950

Columbia Gas Transmission, an underground natural gas storage operator, is planning to permanently
plug and abandon a storage well (API # 47-103-00400-00-00) in Wetzel Cotmty, WV. Records indicate
that Murray Energy (American Consohdated Natural Resources, Inc.) owns the coal on subject property.

To comply with WV DEP Code, Colmnbia is required to provide the coal owner the following
documents as notification and for processing.

• WV DEP form WW-4A (Notice of Application to Plug and Abandon a Welll
• WV DEP form WW-4B (Application for a Permit to Plug and Abandon!
•  Copy of survey plat
•  Proposed method of plugging
• Wellbore diagram (prior to plugging)
• Wellbore diagram (proposed plugging)

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy. com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

received
Office of Oil and Gbs

FEB 01 2021

WV Departmen! of
Environmental Protection

03/26/2021
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TMU.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com'

jL m '.M*-40

191

Postmark

Here

\  \

\ *

•l?t

p^om^800^pri^01^Sf053^^00^W See Reverse for Instructions
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COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

C. Date of Delivery

□ Certified Mai

SENDER: COMPI ^TE THIS SECTION

n^Compfe^ tons 1,2. and
B Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.
■ Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.
1. Article Addressed to: " ~

An^Xa n On k I

2  Arl'i.^to M« imKrvii' /T»-^nir« far fmitl SBtViCQ IB,
7Dlfl 3D1D ODD

03/26/2021
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©eriied Mail ser^ce provides the fellowing benefite
fi A iwipt pis portion of tftp Corttfiert Mall iabi|

B A mfpo Wentlier tor pur mollploco.
® Boctronte vertflc^n of ct^hrai^ or atarnpted

deif^aiy.'
® A raeoRl of dallviff 0ndudln§ toe feolplantis
sfgnatum) toat is retolned by toe Fostoi Servloe^
for a specified prtod.

■ImpofUntRmMem: \
® You may purcha^ Certified Mall servfce ̂

MalPj Brst-Class Fackaie Service^t
or Prior# senrice.

® Certified Mall service Is nof av^lable tor
intomateal mii»

^ Certified Pail servh^. However, toe purcliase
of C^ll#d Pail sei¥lce does not cfianfle tiie

m

cerWn Prto!l% Mall items.
Bjt an ^dltioi!^ fee, and ^ a proper
endorsement on toe mitilplece, pu may repe^
toe tollo^ng services;- Return receipt service, vtoWi provides a recoitl

e
CD" •
CVJ

o ^ ®
S S pQ

o  UJ
e Ul
o

You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic ver^. ̂ r a hardcopy return receipt
wmplete re R)rm 3811, Oomi^c fletom
HWe/pt'attach PS Form 3811 to your mailpiece;

or an electronic return receipt, see a retail
^oclate for ass!staare.To a duplicate
return receipt for tro acMiOontf fee, present dris
USre®i>ostmarl(^ CMied Mali rmlpt to die
retail associate.

- Restrictml delivery ^rvice, which pnwides
delivery to the addr^see spkffied by name,.or
to the addreme's authortred agent

- Adult signature ser\rice, which requires
signee to be at iecst 21 years of age (not
available at re^O-

• Adult signature restrtcted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and provides delivery to die acfciressee specified
iqr name, or to the addres^e's authorized agent
(notavailable at retail).

! To ensure that your Ceidfied MMI receipt is
accepted as iega! proof of mailing, it should bear a
USPS postmark, if you would like a postmark on
this CerdfimJ Mali receipt please present your
Certified MaH item at a Pc®t Office™ for
postmarking, if you dent need a postmark on diis
Cerdfied Mali receipt detach the barcoded pordon
of ttiis label, affix It to the mailpiece, apply
appropriate postage, and deposit die mailpiece.

mPOimm saw liis receipt for your rswnis.

U
'S ^(vJ
Q. ^
0) ^
Q E
-->. 5=
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Fs Form380% 20is PSH TS30-^-0CK>W7
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47103 0 0,4 OOP
Columbia
Pipeline Group

1700 MacCorkle Ave. SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston. WV 25325

January 21,2021

CONSOL RCPC, LLC
1000 Consol Energy Drive, Suite 100
Canonsburg, PA 15317

Columbia Gas Transmission, an tmderground natural gas storage operator, is planning to plug and
abandon a storage well (API # 47-103-00400-00-00) in Wetzel County, WV. Records indicate that
CONSOL RCPC, LLC may own the coal on subject property.

To comply with WV DEP Code, Columbia is required to provide the coal owner the following
documents as notification and for processing.

• WV DEP form WW-2A (Notice and Application for a Well Work Permit!
• WV DEP form WW-2B (Well Work Permit Application!

•  Copy of survey plat
• WV DEP form WW-9 (Fluids/Cuttings Disposal & Reclamation Planl

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy.com
off: 724-223-2753

cell; 724-250-0610

RECEIVED

Office of Oil

FEB 0 1 2021

WV Depailrnent oi

Environmental Protection

03/26/2021



TM

<?-
o

O'
m

CO rn
o

t—i

ru

Juf 1

ru

n-

-i

o

o
1  1

L-J

cr

o
m

cO

r-^
n
mmmmm

r-

U.S. Postal Service'

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com'

tage 11.80

Total Postage an

Street and'Apt ofPGBox'fJa

PS Form 3800, April 2015 PSN 7530-02-000-904! See Reverse for Instructions

03/26/2021



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

'a

iSomplete items 1, 2, and 3,

"Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

Attach this card to the back of the maiipiece,
or on the front if space permits.Ih

mmm

■

0 Artirlft Number {Transfer from service label)

ODDl 72

MPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIWRY

SSSiSSJeflls^i

Q, oci viutf lyjJtJ

□ Adult Signature
□ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery
□ Certified Mail®
□ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery
□ Collect on Delivery Restricted Delivery

^  ■ 1 Mail
I Mail Restricted Delivery

Lj Priority Mail Express®
□ Registered Malri"
□ Registered Mail Restricted

Delivery
□ Return Receipt for

Merchandise
□ Signature Confirmation'^^
□ Signature Confirmation

Restricted Delivery

03/26/2021



Certified Mail service provides the following benefits
A^^  receipt (this portion of the Certified Mail

® A unique Identifier for pur mailpieca.
® Electronic veriflcadon of delivery or attempted

delivery^
^ A record of delivery including ttis recipient's
slgnate) that Is re»ed by die Postal Service'''
for a specified period.

Important Reminder: ■
® You may purchase Certtfled service wWi

First-Class Rrst-Class Package Service®,
or Priority Mail® service.

® Certified Mall service Is nc^avallable for
infernahonalmalL

® Insurance coverage Is nof available for pumhase
with Certified Mall service. However, tie purchase
of Certified Mil service does not change tie
insurance coverage automatically Included with
certain Priority Mail ltems.

m For an addltonal fee, and with a proper
endorsement on the mallplece, you may request
the following services:
« Return receipt service, which provides a record
of delivery (Including the recipient's signature).
You can request a hardcopy return receipt or an
electronic version. For a hardcopy return receipt,
complete PS Form 3811, Domestic Return
Receipt atMfi PS Form 3811 to your mallplece;

e
T:-

for an electronic return receipt, see a retail
associate for assistance. To receive a duplicate
return receipt for no additional fee, present thi I

^  U$PS(§)-postmarked Certified Mail receipt to tfi
,  retail associate. g
- Restricted delivery service, which provides

delivery to the addressee specified by name, or
to file addressee's authorized agent ■ •

- Adult signature service, which requires the
signee to be at least 21 years of age (not
available at retail).

- Adult signature r^cted delivery service, which
requires the signee to be at least 21 years of age
and proirides delivery to the addressee specified
by name, or to the addr^see's authorized agent
(not available at retail).

To ensure that your Certified Mall receipt Is
accepted as legal proof of mailing, It should bear a
USPS posfinark. If you would like a postmark on
this Certified Mail receipt, please present your
Cerfifled Mall Item at a Post Office"* ffir
postmarking. If you don't need a postmaik on this
Certified Mall receipt, detach the barcoded portion
of fills label, affix It to the mallplece, apply
appropriate pc^ge, arul deposit the mailpfece. ,

UMIMI ®is M ̂

cr.">

CO

a ̂

cx c
d> <S
a £

^ >

PS Foitn 3S0O, April 2015 (Fteveme) PSN 7S3O-0IM»O^r
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WW-9

(5/16) API NunAer 47 -

Operator's Well No

STATE OF WEST ViRGINU

DEPARTMENT OF INVmONMENTAL PROTECTION

OEFTCE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CTJTTINCS D1SPC»AL & RECLAMATION PLAN

i7l.Q»3«A>04 O OP

jj^ef^tofet^rne OPO>de 307032

Watershed (HUC lOI Lynn Camp Run Quadrangle Wileyvtlle. wv

Do you anticipate using imre than 5,0(X) bbis of water to conf»lete the proposed wet! work? Yes

Will a pit be used? Yes _ No n
If so, please describe anticipated pit waste; Fresh water, cement returns, bentonite g^, NaCI s^t

Will a syntheticimer be used in the pit? Yes EL_ No CL . If so.wfaatrri? ̂
Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes. Z^}f0

No

Land AppUcation (if selected provide a conqrieted form WW-94PP)

Underground Injection (UlCI^nnit Nun^ber 34-119-28776,34-i67-a3^g

f/f3/2J

Off She Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposal location)

Other (Explain Appalachian Water Senrices. Station W1 Ronco WTP. Masontown, PA - Permit 2608201

Win closed loop systembe us«I? If so, describe; No

Drffiuig nffidhim anticipated for this well (vettkral and hotiaontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/a

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petfobum. etc,

Drill cuttings disposalnfethod? Leave in ph, lauidfilt removed ofifehe. etc. n/a

-If teft ht pit and plan tosolidi^' what medium will be used? (ceiiBnt, lime, sawdust),®S[^^5_

-tandfili orof&he name/permit number?

Pemattee shall provide vnhten notice to the Office ofOil andOas of any load of drill cuttingsorassociatedwasteiejectedatany
West \^ink soUd waste fociUty. The notK» shall be piovidsxl wkhm 24 hours of rejection and the pm^ee shall abo di sclose

I c«rt% foati ttndeistand and agree to the terms and conditfons of the GBSERAL WATER POllXrnON PQRMIT »siK)d
onAprd l,^ldi ̂ theOfBce ofOil and das oftheWest^firginia Department of Bivkonn^tal Protection. 1 understand that the
fwovisibns ofthe pemat are enforceabte by law. Molations of any teatm or condition of thegeneral pflshiit and/or other applicable bw

! certi^ undear penalty of bw that I have peisonaDy ̂ ananed and am fornSbr with the information subnstted on this
application form and aQattachdKmts thereto and that, based onnqr inquiry of those mdividuabimmedbtefy responsibleforobtammg
the ihfoimation,^ 1 beSeve that the infonnatkm is true, accurate, and conqjbte. I am aware that there are s^ificant pet»itbs for
subBKttmg fofeo infonna^, mcbding the possibilky of fine or inqptisonnaat.

RECEIVED^
Cbnq^y OGfobI S^turp^ Comwonwoallh of Pennsylvania

(typed ibmel Brad Nelson

•' gl^Af^aadswdm'J^remethiS/ tfayof■<b.y.^

WV Depatitneni Of ,

} ■- r  Notatfgggs;rvyife^u^ Of - Nmary Seal
©aifife Rybskt, Nolaiy iHfblic

AHegbeny Cminty
My commission expires May 11,2QZ^

Commksson num$>ar 13321^3
03/26/2021



Form WW-9 471030 04 oofOperator's WeU No. ^ ̂ ̂  ̂

ProposedRevegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed ^

Lime ̂  Tons/acre orto correct to pH J_

Fertilizer type 10-10-10

Fertilizer amount

Mulch ^

lbs/acre

Tons/acre

PrevegetationpH

Seed Mixtures

Seed Type

Annual Rye

Temporary

lbs/acre

40

Permanent

Seed Type lbs/acre

Orchard Grass and/or Tall Fescue 29

Blrdsfoot Trefoil 9

Annual Rye 12

For wetland areas: Annual Rye (40 lbs/acre) until indigenous plants re-establish cover.

Attach:

Maps(s) of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D) of the pit, and dimensions
(I^ W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5' topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by

Comn^nts:

RECEIVED

QtfiCP of Oil and

FFR 0

Title: Oil & Gas Inspector

Field Reviewed? C JYes

Date: 1/13/21

JNo

WV Depsixmenv oir

Envlronmentel ProLecijof/

03/26/2021



WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

Pa^
API Number 47 - 103

Operator's Well No._

; 71(011,0^840 0 P
. 004000000

STATE OF WEST VKONIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

GROUNDWATHl PROTECTION PLAN

Operator Name: Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC

Watershed (HUC 10); Lynn Camp Run

Farm Name:

Quad: Wileyville, VW

1. List the procedures used for the treatment and discharge of fluids. Include a list of all operations that could contaminate the
groundwater.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Smaii quantities of fuei, oii, and lubricants will be stored on site, but located within
secondary containment.

Accidental release from well fluids and spills from construction equipment are the oniy sources of contaminate to
groundwater.

All accumulated fluids to be hauled off site to UiC disposai facility.

2. Describe procedures and equipn^nt used to protect groundwater quality from the list of potential contaminant sources above.

All construction equipment will be inspected daily for leaks. Spill kits will be on site.

3. list the closest water body, distance to closest water body, and distance from closest Well Head Protection Area to the
discharge area.

The nearest water body is Lynn Camp Run - 0.02 mi to the NW.
The closest Wellhead Protection Area is 7.06 mi - Hundred Littleton PSD (PWSID WV
3305202).
The well lies within a ZPC - Sistersville Municipal Water (PWSID WV3304803).

4. Summarize all activities at your facility that are already regulated for groundwater protection.

N/A Office of Oil

FEB 01

ED

ind Gas

WV Depart|ni
Envlronmentai

e

2021

nt of

Protection

5. Discuss any existing groundwater quality data for your facility or an adjacent property.

03/26/2021



471030040
WW-9- GPP

Rev. 5/16

Page
API Number 47 - 103

Operator's Well No.

•2^ of 2^
- 004000000

6. Provide a statement that no waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

No waste material will be used for deicing or fill material on the property.

7. Describe the groundwater protection instruction and training to be provided to the employees. Job procedures shall
provide direction on how to prevent groundwater contamination.

During routine tailgate meetings groundwater protection will be a topic of discussion.

8. Provide provisions and frequency for inspections of all QPP elements and equipment.

No fertilizer will be stored on site. Small quantities of fuel, oil, and lubrications will be stored on
site, but located within secondary containment. Construction equipment will be inspected daily
for leaks or spill.

RECEIVED

Office of Oil end Gas

Signature:

Date: ' 1

FEB 0 1 2021

WV Department of

Environmental Protection

03/26/2021



WV DEP Reclamation Plan - Site Detail

Victory A 4264 (API # 103-00400)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards.
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed.

4.'

m:

0.92 ac.

I'*' 'Vi

Pit A

50" X 10" x4' deep.

03/26/2021



Legend

« Access Road

® Victory A4264

Victory A 4264 LOD

WV DEP Reclamation Plan - Site Detail
Victory A4264 (API # 103-00400)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's VW Environmental Construction Standards
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed.
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WV DEP Reclamation Plan - Overview

VictoryA4264 (API# 103-00400)

- BMPs and erosion control devices to be utilized per WV DEP
guidelines and Columbia's WV Environmental Construction Standards.
- Existing drainage, culverts, and road ditches to be maintained.
- Minor grading and surface material to be applied as needed.

Legend

Access Road

® Victory A 4264

Victory A4264 LOG

m

\

^ .V ' 'A- .

#6 3: 2000 ft
H

CD
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(POWHATAN POINT)§i!Trimble
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WEST VIRGINIA
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03/26/2021



-7,800'

2" ANGLE IRON AT

LARGE ASH SNAG

MILLTREE PROPERTIES, LLC
TM 5. PAR. 21

D.B. 451. PG. 236 DANIEL P., DURIG
T.M. 5. PAR. 22
D.B. 454, PG. 69

MILLTREE PROPERTIES, LLC
T.M. 5. PAR. 25

D.B. 446, PG. 494 \
7.5 LQC.I

LATITUDE 3^42' 30"

SWN PRODUCTION

COMPANY, LLC
T.M. 5. PAR. 27

D.B. 442, PG. 205

MILLTREE PROPERTIES, LLC
TM 10, PARCEL 3
DM 446, PAGE 494

\
MILLTREE PROPERTIES, LLC

T.M. 5. PAR. 26
D.B. 446, PG. 494

VICTORY A 4264

(047-103-00400)

SWN PRODUCTION

COMPANY. LLC
T.M. 10, PAR. 6

D.B. 442, PG. 205

SWN PRODUCTION

COMPANY. LLC
T.M. 10, PAR. 6

D.B. 442, PG. 205

S76''27'06''E

417.83'

ROBERTA. STOUT

T.M. 10, PARCEL 2
D.B. 350, PAGE 425

II
4h-

II

I

SWSriT'W 372.62'

STEEL PIPE AT

BARBED WIRE

FENCE CORNER

MILLTREE PROPERTIES, LLC
T.M. 10, PAR. 9

D.B. 446, PG. 494

UTM, NAD 83
ZONE 17, METERS
N. 4394472.60
E. 529742.81

LAT. 39" 41' 58.51"

LON. -80" 39'11.07"

VICTORY A-4264

47-103-00400

SWN PRODUCTION

COMPANY, LLC

T.M. 10. PAR. 10
D.B. 442, PG. 205

WELL'4258 \
^7 (047'103'00403) ^

ZONA L. TAYLOR, MRS.
T.M. 10, PAR. 4
W.B. 14, PG. 338

///

I  //
■//

//

SWN PRODUCTION
COMPANY. LLC
r.M. 10, PAR. 11

D.B. 442. PG. 205

(+) DENOTES LOCATIQN OF WELL ON UNITED STATES TOPOGRAPHIC MAPS
FILE 2001-3079-001-019
DRAWING No. VICTQRY A-4264
SCALE r^AOO'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
ACCURACY _li200
PROVEN SOURCE OF
ELEVATION TRIMSLE RIO

GPS UNIT

I THE UNDERSIGNED, HEREBY CERTIFY THAT
THIS PLAT IS CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AND SHOWS ALL THE
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW AND THE REGU
LATIONS ISSUED AND PRESCRIBED BY THE
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMEfiJTAL PROTECTION.

(SIGNED)
ROBERT F. THAW
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DIVISION OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NITRO, WV

WELL TYPE: OIL GAS LIQUID INJECTION .WASTE DISPOSAL.

nATF DECEMBER 14 2020
OPERATOR'S WELL No. 4264
API WELL No.

47 103 - 00400
-  STATE

(IF "GAS") PRODUCTION STORAGE JL.DEER— SHALLOW_X_
LOCATION: Fl FVATION 1080.2' WATER SHFD LYNN CAMP RUN

DISTRICT—PRQCEQR COUNTY WETZEL

COUNTY PERMIT

QUADRANGLE WILEYVILLE. WV
SURFACE OWNFR MILLTREE PROPEHIES. LLC ACREAGE 97±
OIL Sc GAS ROYALTY OWNER DAIL HERMAN. ET AL
LEASE ACREAGE 112± .LEASE NO. 3026506-000

PROPOSED WORK: DRILI CONVERT DRILL DEEPER REDRILI FRACTURE
STIMULATE PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION PERFORATE NEW FORMATION
OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL (SPECIFY)
PLUG AND ABANDON X CLEAN OUT AND REPLUG

TARGET FORMATION MAXTQN ESTIMATED DEPTH
WELL OPERATOR COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION. LLC
ADDRESS PC BOX 127.3. CHARLEStON. W

1972
DESIGNATED AGENT JAMES AMOS
ADDRESS 48 COLUMBIA QfiS ROAD"

25325-1273 SANDYVILLE, WV 25275

P:\2020\2001-3079-001-019 - TO ENERGY - VICTORY A 4264V50-SURVEY\DVVG\VlCTORY-A-4264-VVELL PLAT.DWG

03/26/2021
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Columbia
Pipeline Group

1700 MacCorkle Ave SE

P.O. Box 1273

Charleston, WV 25325

January 29,2021

WV DEP - Office of Oil & Gas

601 57^ Street, SE
Charleston, WV 25304-2345

Enclosed is a plugging permit application for the following Columbia Gas Transmission
existing storage well:

QjuCit ̂
Victory A 4264 (APIl 03-00400) ^ ^

Please return permit to: ^ Ai-x

Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC
455 Racetrack Road

Washington, PA 15301
Attn: Brad Nelson

If you have questions, feel free to call.

Regards,

tit-

Brad Nelson

Storage Engineer
TC Energy (Columbia Gas Transmission, LLC)
brad_nelson@tcenergy .com
off: 724-223-2753

cell: 724-250-0610

received
Office of Oil and Gas

FEB 0 1 2021

WV Department

^Environments' Protection

03/26/2021




